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Entity#: 699236

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 04/16/1987

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 12/02/2026

Agent/Registrant Information

ACME AGENT, INC.

41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 2800
COLUMBUS OH 43215

12/02/2021

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
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Date of Filing
04/16/1987
08/15/1988
02/28/1992
11/01/1996
03/03/1997
05/14/1997
05/14/1997
01/14/2002
02/07/2002
04/03/2002

06/15/2005

Document ID
G140_0951
G455_1225
H310_1916
000000112826
000000112827
5902_1095
5902_1095
200201473432
200203900486
200209400370

200516700518
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SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING 06/16/2005 200516800368
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING 06/16/2005 200516800370
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 12/04/2006 200633820298
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 02/01/2007 200703802032
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 09/28/2007 200727400160
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 07/15/2011 201119900081
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 01/25/2012 201202600060
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 06/22/2015 201517540129
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 06/27/2016 201618802692
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 12/15/2016 201635002868
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 05/27/2021 202114702314
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 08/16/2021 202122800122
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 12/02/2021 202133603900

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD PARTNERSHIP, INC. 08/15/1988

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 3rd of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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