Mon Nov 03 2025



Entity#: 699236

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 04/16/1987

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: COLUMBUS HOUSING PARTNERSHIP, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date: 12/02/2026

Agent/Registrant Information

ACME AGENT, INC. 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 2800 COLUMBUS OH 43215 12/02/2021 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	04/16/1987	G140_0951
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	08/15/1988	G455_1225
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	02/28/1992	H310_1916
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/01/1996	000000112826
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	03/03/1997	000000112827
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	05/14/1997	5902_1095
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/14/1997	5902_1095
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	01/14/2002	200201473432
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/07/2002	200203900486
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	04/03/2002	200209400370
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	06/15/2005	200516700518



Mon Nov 03 2025

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	06/16/2005	200516800368
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	06/16/2005	200516800370
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	12/04/2006	200633820298
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/01/2007	200703802032
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/28/2007	200727400160
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	07/15/2011	201119900081
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	01/25/2012	201202600060
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	06/22/2015	201517540129
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	06/27/2016	201618802692
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/15/2016	201635002868
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	05/27/2021	202114702314
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/16/2021	202122800122
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/02/2021	202133603900

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
COLUMBUS NEIGHBORHOOD PARTNERSHIP, INC.	08/15/1988

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Frek Johne

Page 2 of 2